FILE COPY
Page 1 of 1

‘The University of the State of New York
THE STATE EDUCATION DEPARTMENT
FS$-10 (03/15)

2 = Required Field

PROPOSED BUDGET FOR A
FEDERAL OR STATE PROJECT

Funding Source:|R&li&F
Report Prepared By: |
Agency'Name:

Mailing Address:

Report,Pteparer
E-mail Address:
Project Funding Dates: 4'.7,3-/13/2,020 L _- L ‘, 9/30/2024 e
‘ : o Stat 4 'A End
T INSTRUCTIONS

e Submit the ‘original FS-10 Budget and the required number of copies along wnth the
completed application directly to the appropriate State Education Department office a5
indicated in the application instructions for the grant program for which you are applymg
DO NOT subimit this form to Grants Finance. .

¢ The Chief Admimstrator s Certification on the Budget Summary worksheet must be.
S|gned by the agency s Chief Adrinistrative Officer or properly authorized designee.

e An ap‘p‘rpved copy of the F$-10 Budget will be returned to the contact person noted '_
above. A window envelope will be used; please make sure that the contact Information is
accurate and confined to the address field without altering the formatting.

e For information on budgeting refer to the Fiscal Guidelines for Federal and State Aided
Crants at http:/Mww.oms.nysed.gov/cafe/guidance/.

12:40 PM Page 1

12/9/2021

e e



SALARIES FOR PROFESSIONAL STAFF

Teacher - Kmdergarten (2021
Learrr__g Los »

..22) -

Page 1 of 1.

1,00

- $59,167.

69,167

garteh (2022-23)- _
Learning Los .

1.00[ °

--'f,l$§o.46é

Teacher 5t Grade (2021—22)

1.00]

. $60989‘.,

= $60 989

Teacher 5th Grade (2022-23)

100

$62,889|

';’~.A}4$62 741

Teachlng Assistant (2021-22) Learning
{Loss " :

1.00

$20,250(

_$zo 250

Teachlng Aéélstant (2022-23) Learnmg
Loss ' _

1.00

$20944|

A $29,944

12:40 PM

Page 1

12/9/2021




SALARIES FOR SUPPORT STAFF

- |Add'l cleaning hours (.5 hrs/day,
days/year' 2 years)

194_

Page

10f1

- $1,261.00

12:40 PM

Page 1

12/9/2021




Page 1 of 1

PURCHASED SERVICES

Districtstiategic plan developmenit |EdEtemnés - -0 ) - 10000000 . - 100,600}

.?%lsA_Ggragle' ,\{entllgtlon, R Clark Patterson o - |Labor= $35,000 o _$50,990

Playground resurfaciig ~~|Clark Paiterson | ;‘;17/&1 Ft; 8,900 sq $161,300

12:40 PM Page 1 12/9/2021




Page 1 of 2

Rowing machines 2.00 $900.00 $1,800
Dual pulley system & attachments 1.00 $3,600.00 $3,600
Half racks & attachments 2.00 $2,340.00 $4,680
Adjustable benches 2.00 $650.00 $1,300
Rubber hex dumbbells & rack 2.00 $1,250.00 $2,500
Olympic bars & collars 2.00 $510.00 $1,020
Suspension trainers 4.00 $187.50 $750
Rubbér Olympic plates 1.00 $1,100.00 $1,100
Plyosoft box set 1.00 $1,400.00 $1,400
Ra§k5 storage system 2.00 $825.00 $1,650
Portable stretch matx 6.00 $28.33 $170
Kettieballs 1.00 $280.00 $280
Slam balls 1.00 $310.00 $310
Core bags 1.00 $170.00 $170
Foam rollers 1.00 $120.00 $120
Bosu trainer 1.00 $150.00 $150
Bb intermediate wood clarinets 2.00 $2,000.00 $4,000
12:38 PM Page 1

12/9/2021




Page 2 of 2

Eb alto saxophones 2.00 $3,000.00 $6,060
Intermediate silver trumpets 2.00 $1,375.00 $2,750
Classic student fiutes 3.00 $450.00 $1,350
4-piece drum set 1.00 $4,500.00 $4,500
Electric guitars 2.00 $1,000.00 $2,000
Acoustic guitars 2.00 $1,000.00 $2,000
Electric bass guitars 2.00 $400.00 $800|
Electric guitar amps 2.00 $2,000.00 $4,000
Bass guitar amps 2.00 $400.00 $800
Instrument cases 9.00 $200.00 $1,800
12:38 PM Page 2

12/9/2021




Page 1 of 1

TRAVELEXPENSES
) " subtotal - Gode 45 |

12:40 PM

i T v
iz ;zi;;r:w%_f°"f%fé"ée-,, 'a#:;s;fs;;f::;;éﬁ
<)
K-_1? Em_cma; ; g%%ﬁ e,:\t(esr?\ﬁ? conference_ . 9;?3;?%?.?;)0” $585
<)
e
Page 1 12/9/2021

b



Page 1 of 1

Playground equipment 1.00 $50,000.00 $50,000

Auditorium sound system 1.00 $50,000.00 $50,000

Virtual reality bikes 2.00 $7,000.00 $14,000
12:38 PM Page 1

12/9/2021




BUDGET SUMMARY

Page 1 of 1

Professiona Saﬁ'es | | $274,553 Agency Code: -

Support Staff Salaries | 16 R $7,566 |

Purchased éervfc_es 40 - $301,300 Project #:

Supplies and Materials | 45 ) $51,000

Travel .Expenses : 46 | $5,695 Contract #: |

Employee Benefits 80. .

Indirect Cost | 90

BOCES Services | 49 | Agency Name:};

Minor Rérﬁodeling 30 .

Equipment | 20 | $114,000 ‘
Grand Total $754,114 FOR DE_A_RTMENT USE ONL_x-

CHIEF ADMINISTRATOR'S CERTIFICATION
By signing this report, | certily to the best of my
knowledge and belief that the report Is true, complete,
and accurate, and the expenditures, disbursements,
and cash receipts are for the purposes and objectives
set forth in the terms and conditions of the Federal (or
State) award. | am aware that any false, fictitious, or
fraudulent inforration, or the omission of any rmaterial
fact, may subject me to criminal, civil, or administrative
penallies for fraud, false statements, false claims, or
otherwise. (U.S. Code Title 18, Section 1001 and Title
31, Sections 3729-3730 and 3801-3812).

2,9, W

Date 7 ‘Signature

s el Superniendent

Name and Title of Chief Administrative Officer

_ Finance: Logged
12:37 PM

Funding Dates:

“From . )
Program Approval: Date:
Fiscal Year First Payment Line #
Voucher # First Payment
Approved MIR
Page 1 12/9/2021







The Unrversrty of the State of New York _— Lo PROPOSED AMENDMENT FOR A
THE STATE EDUCATION DEPARTMENT‘ . o FEDERAL OR STATE PROJECT
' ' FS-1 0-A (03!1 5)

q = Requrred Freld

% llﬁi\"ﬂ}i\‘k‘:‘_ l

Agelncy“cOde: :

Project Number:

‘Contract_#i | j _ T |
Contact'Person'
E~mail Address.

'INSTRUCTIONS oo 4 :
" & Stubmit the original and two copies drrectly to the’ same State Educatron Department ofﬁce where budget was malled
DO NOT submit this form to Grants. Finance. ,
o This form need only be-submitted for budget changes that requrre prror approval as follows
° Personnel positions, number and type’ .
e Equrpment items having a unit value of $5 000 or more, number and type
e Mrnor remodelrng :
.- Anyincrease ina budget subtotal (professronal salarres purchased servrces, travel, etc) by more than 10 percent
or $1,000, whichever is greater - _ . S .
e.Any increase in the total budget amount.
° Amendment #attop of thrs page must be completed.
o If extra roomis needed for explanatrons expand the rows using the fow breaks on the left.
¢ Do not use the FS-10-A for requestrng a prorect extensron

' , CHIEF ADMINISTRATOR'S CERTIFICATION : :
: By slgnrng this report, 1 certify. fo the best of my knowledge and belref that the report is true, complete & accurate & the Rl
expenditures, disbursements, & cash’receipts are for the purposes& objectives setforth in the terms & condrtrons of the
Federal.(or State) award. I-am aware.that any false, fictitious, or fraudulent information, or the omission of any material ..
fact may subject me fo criminal, civil, or administrative penalfiesfor fraud, false statements, false clarms, or othen/vrse
(U S, Code Title 18, Section 1001 and Title 31, Sectrons 3729-3730 and 3801—381 2 g :

_ Date. /2/1/2.2 L _':A'»Signatr.ire: A AR I
,'FOR'_DEPARTMEN,T USE ONLY
Program'ApprOVal_:" e ) .' o ’4Date: :
’;Fi'na'nc‘e: T R It
' Logged . __Approved

10of2 : 12/1/2022 10:44 AM




"R'eéilocaté fundé for bus garage ventilation
to playground résurfacing due to bid coming
’ in higher than budget ‘

$47,200

v-v . e o

Realrocate funds for audltonum sound
system to playground eqmpment due to

.

RFP. coming in .hlgher tha.n-‘budget

" Total Incréase or DeCr'eaSe:' _

Net Increase or Decrease:

ENTER BUDGET > " Previous Budget Total:

Proposed Amended Total. .

2 of 2 12/1/2022 10:44 AM

e



The University of the State of New York . ' PROPOSED AMENDMENT FORA
THE STATE EDUCATION DEPARTMENT FEDERAL OR STATE PROQJECT
: FS-10-A (03/15)

[ ] = Required Field

Agency Name: __SCIO CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT _ __ ALLEGANY
Mal!,lnglAddress: -~ 3968 WASHINGTON- ST. : lCoqnty
. __SEIo, NY 14880 °

Agency Code: [ 022401040000 . |

Amendment #: | 001

Project Number: | . 5880-21-0130 |

Contract #: [ ]

ContactPerson: | NICHELELINDERMAN |  Tet| (585) 596-6313 - |
E-mall Address:. | NLINDERMAN@SCIOCSD.ORG |

INSTRUCTIONS

* Submit the original and two copies directly to the same State Education Department office where budget was mailed.
DO NOT submit this form to Grants Finance. ‘
¢ This form need only be submitted for budget changes that require prior approval as follows:
« Personnel positions, number and type
* Equipment items having a unit value of $5,000 or more, number and type
¢ Minor remodeling . '
* Any increase in a budget subtotal (professional salaries, purchased services, travel, etc.) by more than 10 percent
or $1,000, whichever is greater
¢ Any increase in the total budget amount.
» Amendment # at top of this page must be completed.
» If extra room is needed for explanations, expand the rows using the row breaks on the left.
» Do not use the FS-10-A for requesting a project extension.

CHIEF ADMINISTRATOR'S CERTIFICATION

By signing this report, I certify to the best of my knowledge and belief that the report is frue, complete, & accurate, & the
expenditures, disbursements, & cash receipts are for the purposes& objectives set forth in the terms & conditions of the
Federal (or State) award. | am aware that any false,fictitious, or fraudulent information, or the omission of any material
fact may subject me to criminal, civil, or administrative penaltiesfor fraud, false statements, false claims, or otherwise.
(U.S. Code Title 18, Section 1001 and Title 31, Sections 3729-3730 and 3801-381 2).

Date: "'// "Il 2022, Signature:
FOR DEPARTMENT USE ONLY
Program Approval: Date:
Finance:
Logged Approved

10of2 4/4/2022 2:37 PM



' - A ‘EXPLANATION" 0 : P .
¢ : . I . SUBTOTAL - | . SUBTOTAL -
AS‘U.BTOTAL (Provide same detall as required in ' 'INCREASE DECREASE
- . . FS-10-Budget) ) : . s L

16 - Professional _Séléiiés |
16 - SupportStaff Salgrﬁes
e Increased estimate for playground
40:-ﬁF:urc_:h.as'eq _Sgrvlcg?s equipment $75,900
45- Siipples & Mateiils
46-Travgl'Exp,ens.e§ VI
80- :E.fnp:!oy"evé 'E_e_n‘eAfit‘s‘ .
90 - Indlrect Gost . - .
49 Boces Services
30- Ml;nbr Relmocie’lihéx
20 E-q-uipme'nt Increased estlm_ate for playground $75.900
. equipment
Total Increase or Decrease: "% | '.75',900 -$ ‘ 75,_900
Net Increase or Decrease: ; $ 0
ENTER BUDGET > Previous Budget Total: $ 754,114
Proposed Amended Total: $ o 754,114

20f2

4/4/2022 2:37 PM




Fi: 09 -' Q. O %("@/2,

The Universrty of the State of NewYork R PROPOSED AMENDMENT FbRA CM &Lf(r’/
THE STATE EDUCATION DEPARTMENT . FEDERAL OR STATE PROJECT “% 4«}"’_
ST Co S e FS-10-A(03I15) \ Uy,

; 'Requrred Field = - TN ¢

- Agency Code: |

‘Project Number:

Contr'act.#:
.Contact"Person:

E-mall Address.

s INSTRUCTIONS 3 2
S Submit the ofiginal and two' coples drrectly to the sarne State Educatron Department office where budget was mailed
DO NOT submit this form to Grants Finance.
e Thrs form need only be submrtted for budget changes that require prror approval as follows
@ Personnel pogitions, number and type " A
e Equlpment items havmg a unit value of $5,000 or more, number and type
‘& Minor remodeling - :

e Anyi rncrease Ina budget subtotal (professronal salarres purchased servrces travel etc) by more. than 1 0 percent
or $1, OOO whichever is greater . .

e Any increase in the totail budget amoun.

" g ° Amendment #at top of thrs page must be completed

. If extra room is needed for explanatrons, expand the rows using the | row breaks on the left.
° Do not. use the FS- 10-A for requestrng a pro;ect extensxon

CHIEF ADMINISTRATOR‘S CERTIFICATION R ' '
By. slgnrng this report I certify to the best of my knowledge and belief that the report is true, complete & acourate & the '
expenditures, d/sbursements & cash recerpts are for the puiposesé& ob/ect/ves set forthi in the terms & condition's of the ~
Federal (or State) award. | am aware. that any false,fictitious, or fraudilent information, or the omissiori of any material- .
- |fact: may subject me to criminal, civil, or administrative penaltiesfor fraud, false- statements false clalms, or otherwrse
(U.S: Code Trt/e 18, Section’ 1001 and 77tle 31, Sectlons 3729-3730 and 3801-3812)

Date' ll /.50/2021 _ Sig_nl_atUre:f

;F'o_  DEPARTMENT USE ONLY

Program Approval

.,.Fiha"cé- 2/3 [ RAERImE

ey l:ogged -~ Approved

'( NN

1of2 FEB 03 2023 11/30/2022 12:34 PM

S —



B _.t 21-22 salary for 6th Graoie Teacher was Lo ‘
ol pald from General Fund budget’ N o A $53'460,

HAEH Additional cleaner hours ro longer needed L . $5,895

Art room furniture ($16,776.62): Stand-up
| desks ($14,288.92); Classroom furniture |
1H1.($8,161.87); Trash réceptacles ($4,621.60); | $65,050
jarly - Carpet extractor ($2,939); Laminating : ' , ' ‘
Wi machine($1,749); Teacher/student supplies ' . *

il ($17,634.09 - $58.45/student)

Conference costs covered by alternate

fundirig sou'rc_e L R o $5'69.5 : ?
Total Increase 6r Dacrease: (+)~$: a 1 161080 () § (i e , Ve
A Net Increase or Decrease: Hs )a o - -
ENTER BUDGET > | ‘Previous Budbet Tdtal: . $ o ‘ 754,1 14
’ ? : ] ; o3 1\,_' e Py
Proposed Amended Total: i Sl LG 0L !

20f2 2/1/2023 10:56 AM




ARPESS €Y
iReceived] B 2ol
The University of the State of New York FEB 9 l 2023 PROPOSED AMENDMENT FOR A

THE STATE EDUCATION DEPARTMENT ‘ FEDERAL OR STATE PROJECT
Office of Accountability ©  F$-10-A (03/15) .

- Reqwred Fleld

Agency Ccde: .

Projéct Number:

Contract #: | .I : l A
Contact é;rsop:_ ~ .

E4ﬁ1aﬂ Addl’éés-
INSTRUCTIONS

o Subnit the original and two coples directly to the same State Education Departmient office where budget was malled
DO NOT suibmit this form to Grants Finance.
o This form need ‘only be submitted for budget changes that requlre prior approval as follows:

o Personnel positions number and type o .

« Equiipment items having a unit value of $5, 000 or more, number and type

o Minor remodelmg ' :

& Any incréase in a budget subtotal (professional salarles; purchased servlces, travel, etc.) by more than 10 percent

. of $1,000, whicheVer is greater ‘
» Ary Increase in the total budget aniount.

. Amendment # at top of this page must bé completed
o If extra room is needed for explanattons, expanid the rows using the row bréaks on the left.
) Do not use the FS~10~A for requestmg a project extenslon

o _ CHIEF ADMINISTRATOR'S CERTIFICATION ,
By s:gning this repon‘ / cen‘lfy to the best of my kiowledge and belief that the report is true, complete, & accurate, & the
expendltures, disbuisements, & cash receipts are for the purposes& ohjectives set forth in the terms & conditions of the
" |Federal (or State) award. | am aware that any false, fictitious, or fraudulent information, or the omission of any material
fact may subject me to criminal, civil, or administrative penaltiesfor fraud, false statements, false claims, or otherwise
(U.S. Code Tltle 18, Sectlon 1001 and Title 31, Sections 3729-3730 and 3601-3812),

Date: 01’!“‘202’5- — Signature: L

ORDEPARTVENT USE ONLY

Program Approvalr \ Date: ~ Sl (Q l &?)

Finance:| ( 7 /23“ 0/ /\zqm/é ‘
Logged __Approved S :
il Vi) 1-
Tof3 MAR 062023 | 2/16/2023 2:05 PM

GRANTS CINANCE



X

Decrease Strategic Plan ($24,100-district is
not having this done); decrease bus garage
ventilation ($2,800-being included in capital

project); add Playground project architect

ad/fees ($364); add vendor for student
painting party ($1,260)

lIfees ($22,000); add Playground project legall

$23,614

$26,900

Reallocate funds for music instruments.

(811,650); add Adaptive swing ($669);

binding machine (_$3*2€), outdoor trash
receptacles (6. @-3447), pottery wheals (3
@.$938); student tables (5.@-$223.37); art
room stools (20 @.$:116:99 + $526.84 S&H,
and office chair (1 @ $180)

$10,659

$11,650

| 2022 WozEd Pathway Conference (4 @
o $2}}306); 2022 Math conference (1 @ ,saﬁ;

$11,573

Reduce auditorium sound system ($22,005);
“add weight room equipment ($11:650 -
pottion of 2 treadmills @ §§,1-0§), and a

high jump mat ($12,705)

$24,355

Total Increase or Decrease:

Net Increase or Decrease:

ENTER BUDGET > Previoué Budget Total;

Proposed Amended Total:

20f2

' $22,005




// - S o ESSees
S T o NOVER 2028

_The Unlversity of the State of New Yok~ - PROPOSED AMENDMENT FORA | L
THE STATE EDUCATION DEPARTMENT = FEDERAL OR STATE PROJECT P C
: s T FS-10-A (03/15)

3 o ' '_=Requimfoi,l;ielc:l.(Z

e 4

Q e

]

Agency Code:’ SRR
| 0CT 25 2023

.Pf'oject.Numbe'r: |

GRANTE Finane

vt

Contract#: -
‘Contact Person; -
E-mail-Address:

INSTRUCTIONS

® Submit the original and two copies directly to the same State Education Department office where budget was mailed.
DO NOT submit this form to Grants Finance. : . - oo .
* This form need only be-submitted for budget changes that require prior approval as follows: _

* Personnel positionis, number and type - , o
* Equipment items having a unit value of $5,000 or more, number and type . :
o Minor remodeling : : o
e Any indrease in a budget subtotal (professional salaries, purchased services, travel, etc.,) by more than 10 percent
or $1,000, whichever is greater = - . : o '
. Any increas in the total budget amount, ;
¢ Amendment # at top of this page must be completed. : o
* if extra room is'needed for explanations, expand the rows using the row breaks on'the left, -

* Do not usé the FS-10-A for requesting a’project extension.

S - CHIEF ADMINISTRATOR'S CERTIFICATION : A
|By signing this report, | certify to the best of my knowledge and belief that the report is true, complete, & accurate, & the
expenditures, disbtirsements, & cash receipts are for the purposes& objectives set forth in the terms & conditions of the
Federal (or State) award. | am aware that any false,fictitious, or fraudulent information, or the omission of any material
fact may subject me to criminal, civil, or administrative penaltiesfor fraud, false statements, false claims, or otherwise,

(U.S. Code Title 18, Section 1001 and Title 31, Sections 3729-3730 and 3801-3812)

vDate:l 10/3/2093 - Signature:

77

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY

Date: lOl &5‘ Z‘S | 4

Program Approva
. - — ,
Finance:| |o /qj(zg“' ' 11O %l'ﬂ : - |
' __Logged __Approved | ' : :
10f2 | o U | o 10/3/2023 11:15 AM

—



- Please see attachred

$29,896

| ($13,668); architect fees less than budget
. - ($3,640); legal ad and legal review.
. feclagsed to General Fund ($364)

Playground resurfacing less than budget -

$17,672

Please see attachred

$19,062

Playground equipment less than budget
($15,692); decrease in auditorium sound
system ($15,594)

$31,286] -

Total Increase or Decrease: | (+)$

Net Increase or Decrease:

ENTER BUDGET > | Previous Budget Total:

Proposed Amended Total: - ‘

20f2




4 /12y
The UnlverSIty of the State of New York . PROPOSED AMENDMENT FORA
THE STATE EDUCATION DEPARTMENT " FEDERAL OR STATE PROJECT
: FS-10-A (03/15)

Agency Code: -
Amendment #: !
Project Number:

: CQntract #:

Contact Person:

E-mail Address:

. INSTRUCTIONS

e Submit the original and two copies dlrectly to the same State Educatlon Department office where budget was mailed.
DO NOT submit this form to Grants Finance. = - : :
o This form need only be submitted for budget changes that require prior approval as follows:
..Personnel positions, number and type
e Equipment items having a unit value of $5,000 or more, number and type
o Minor remodeling _ . . :
¢ Any increase in a budget subtotal (professwnal salaries, purchased services, travel, etc,) by more than.10 percent
or $1,000, whichever is greater
e Any increase in the total budget amount.
. Amendment# at top of this page must be completed.
o If extra room Is needed for explanations, expand the rows using the row breaks on the Ieﬂ
Do not use the FS- 10-A for requestmg a. pro;ect extensron.

CHIEF ADMINISTRATOR'S CERTIFICATION

By signing this repon‘ I certify to the best of my knowledge and belief that the report js true, complete, & accurats, & the
expenditures, disbursements, & cash recelpts are for the purposesé objectives set forth i in the terms & conditions of the
Federal (or State) award. | am aware that any false,fictitious, or fraudulent information, or the omission of any material -
fact may subject me to criminal, civil, or administrative penaltiesfor fraud, false statements, false claims, or otherwise:
|(U.S. Code Tltle 18, Sect/on 1 001 and Title 31, Sections 3729-3730 and 3801- 3812) ' :

Date: l/ H/ 202_'-/ : Signature:
FOR DEPARTMENT USE ONLY
Pro:_q‘ramApprdval:' o R o 'Date:' L o
Finance:| o
Logged " Approved

tof2 o S 10912024 221 PM




1@ $300.00; 1 @ $201. 88 1@ $230. 36
S&H $227.59 less FS-10A #004 incorrect
amt -$688); classroom tables (10 @
$247.58); Smartlink seating (56 @ $267.10);
mobile filing cabinet (1 @ $279.71 +
$127.23 S&H); classroom rug (1 @
$188.21); markerboard top kidney table (1
@ $323.24 + $99 S&H); $118 to be spent

$5,801

on classroom supplies

Au'ditorium sound sy'st'e'm'Was not replaced

ENTER BUDGET >

20f2°

 Total Increase or Decrease: |

Net Increase or Decrease:

Previous Budget Total:

Proposed Amended Total:

S —



Page 1 of 1

The University of the State of New York
THE STATE EDUCATION DEPARTMENT
FS-10 (03/15)

= Required Field

PROPOSED BUDGET FORA -
FEDERAL OR STATE PROJECT

Local Agency Information

Funding Source:|Sc

Report Prepared By: e

Agency Name;

Mailing Address:

Telephone # of
Report Preparer:

| (585) 503:8610.

E-mail Address: R e

Project Funding Dates: 3/13/2020 9/30/2024
Start End
INSTRUCTIONS

¢ Submit the original FS-10 Budget and the required number of copies along with the
completed application directly to the appropriate State Education Department office as
indicated in the application instructions for the grant program for which you are applying.
DO NOT submit this form to Grants Finance.

¢ The Chief Administrator’s Certification on the Budget Summary worksheet must be
signed by the agency's Chief Administrative Officer or properly authorized designee.

¢ An approved copy of the FS-10 Budget will be returned to the contact person noted
above. A window envelope will be used; please make sure that the contact information is
accurate and confined to the address field without altering the formatting.

¢ Forinformation on budgeting refer to the Fiscal Guidelines for Federal and State Aided
Grants at http://www.oms.nysed.gov/cafe/guidance/.

10:56 AM Page 1

1/19/2022

e e e T et e e e =t







Page 1 of 1

SALARIES FOR PROFESSIONAL STAFE
Subtotal Code15 LT

After-school‘Teachers & Teachlng T
Assistants (1 hr/day; 3 days/week; 35

weeks for 15 Teachers/Tas @ $30/hour) 1575.00 $30 $47,250
2021-22

After-school Teachers & Teaching

Assistants (1 hr/day; 3 days/week; 35 1575.00 $30 $47 250

weeks for 15 Teachers/Tas @ $30/hour)
2022-23

10:56 AM , ' Page 1 1/19/2022




S P




Page 1 of 1

SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS
L Deschptioniofilter

Classroom supplies ($250 each for 15
teachers)

10:56 AM Page 1 1/19/2022




O PR Y Y :




Page 1 of 1

Employee Benefits

Subtotal

Code 80

R e

teee]

Socnal Securlty $7,230
|New York State Teachers $6,131
Retirement New York State Employses

Other - Pension

Health Insurance

Worker's Compensation

Unemployment Insurance

B

10:56 AM Page 1

1/19/2022

e et o







-t

Page 1 of 1

BUDGET SUMMARY

Professional Salaries 15 $94,500

Support Staff Salaries | 16

Purchased Services 40

Supplies and Materials| 45 $7,500

Travel Expenses 46

Employee Benefits 80 $13,361

Indirect Cost 90

BOCES Services 49

Minor Remodeling 30

Agency Code:| - . - 022401040000 L

Project #:|. '_

Contract #:

Agency Name:[ = .- Scio':Ceht_ré_lv_SCIjlbol' Dlstrlct

Equipment 20

Grand Total $115,361

By signing this report, | certify to the best of my
knowledge and belief that the report is true, complete,
and accurate, and the expenditures, disbursements,
and cash receipts are for the purposes and objectives
set forth in the terms and conditions of the Federal (or
State) award. | am aware that any false, fictitious, or
fraudulent information, or the omission of any material
fact, may subject me to criminal, civil, or administrative
penalties for fraud, false statements, false claims, or
otherwise. (U.S. Code Title 18, Section 1001 and Title
31, Sectiong 3729-3730 and 3801-3812).

119 22 W

CHIEF ADMINISTRATOR'S CERTIFICATION

Date // Signature

Teon fer Coppeledts, Suparintendent

FOR DEPARTMENT USE ONLY

Funding Dates:

From To

Program Approval: Date:

Fiscal Year First Payment Line #

Name and Title of Chief Administrative Officer

Finance: Logged
10:56 AM

Voucher # First Payment

Approved MIR
Page 1 1/19/2022







The UmverS|ty of the State of New York | : PROPOSED'AMENDMENT FORA

‘ THE STATE EDUCATION DEPARTMENT ~ FEDERALOR STATE PROJECT
' . FS-10-A(0318)

: Requlrecl Fleld

Agency Code:.

Project Number:

Contract #:
COntact Perso‘n'
E-mall Address.

INSTRUCTIONS T IR . o
- e Submit the original and two- copies directly to the same State Education Departmeht officé where budget was mailed.
DO NOT submit this form to Grants Finance. - ' '
e This form need only be submitted for budget changes that’ requrre prior approval as follows
e Personnel posmons nurhber and type
° Equment items havmg a unit value of $5 000 or more, number and type '
o Minor remodehng v B ,
. Any increase in a budget subtotal (professional salaries, pUrchased serVices. travel, etc.} by more than 10 pe‘réent
or $1,000, whichever is greater . ' ' : : o
e Any increase inthe total budget amount.
‘e Améndment # at top of this page must be completed
o If extra room is néeded for explanations; expand the rows using the row breaks on the left.
~e Do not use the FS-10-A for requesting a pro;ect extenswn

/\ (Ier SCJ\C—‘O I

CHIEF ADMINISTRATOR'S CERTIFICATION

- |By signing thls repon‘ I certify to the best of my knowledge and beljef that.the report is z‘rue complete, & accurate &the .
expend/tures disbursements, & cash receipts are forthe purposes& ob/ecttves set forth in the terms & conditions of the .

Federal {or State) award. | am aware that any false,fictitious, or fraudulent /nformat/on or the omission of any mater/al
fact may subfect me to criminal, civil, or adm/n/strat/ve penaltiesfor fraud, false statemenz‘s false claims, or othen/wse
(U.S. Code Title 18, Section 1001 and Title 37 Sections 3729-3730 and 3801-3812). ,,

‘Date: L / LI 70 25_ Sighature:
I
FOR DEPARTMENT USE ONLY -
Prbgram Approval; A . ‘ Date: o
Finance:
Logged Approved

10f2 _ 4/3/2023 2:33 PM







Reallocate for purchase or subhmatlon

equipment & supplies. ($5,179) and cleaner

hours ($2 381)

Add'l, cleaner hours for after-school program $2,381
F570PE Surecolor sublimation printer -
($2 495), 16x20 swing away heat press . .
($1,850), mug heat press ($750), - $5,179

sublimation blanks (15 @ $3.46 each), S&H

($31 87)

20 HAuE Q,»% ann
RN ﬁv‘ﬁ, ] A'ﬁlé’aﬁ

Total Increase or Decrease:

Net Increase or Decrease:

~ ENTER BUDGET >

Previous Budget Total:

Proposed Amended Total:

20f2

4/3/2023 2:33 PM




S L SO S SR S S SOV S S S N . R G S

e P AR S T




Afder .5 dn oo

NOV 182023

_ PROPOSED AMENDMENT FORA
" FEDERAL OR STATE PROJECT () -
“FS-10-A (03115) “3% Ve

The University of the State of New York
- THE STATE EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

=Required Field ™

Agency dee_:.'- .

Prdjecf Number:

Contract #:
Contact Person;

E-mail Address:

INSTRUCTIONS R : . .
® Submiit the original and two copies directly to the same State Education Depariment office where budget was mailed.
DO NOT submit this form to Grants Finance. - . S » .
* This form need only be submitted for buidget changes that require prior approval as follows:
¢ Personnel positions, number and type S ) .
¢ Equipment items having a unit value of $5,000 or more, number and type
e Minor remodeling : " .
* Any increase in a budget subtotal (professional salaries, purchased services, travel, etc.) by more than 10 percent .
or $1,000, whichever is greater '
¢ Any increaée in the total budget amount.
¢ Amendment # at top of this page must be completed.
o If extra room is needed for explanations, expand the rows using the row breaks on the left.
» Do not use the FS-10-A for requesting a project extension. '

CHIEF ADMINISTRATOR'S CERT IFICATION ,

-|By signing this report, | certify to the best of my knowledge and belief that the repoit is rue, complete, & accurate, & the
expenditures, disbursements, & cash receipts are for the purposes& bbjectives set forth in the terms & condifions of the
Federal (or State) award. | am aware that any false,fictitious, or fratidulent Information, or the omission of any material
fact may subject me to criminal, civil, or administrative penaltiesfor fraud, false staternents,false claims, or otherwise,
(U.S. Code Title 18, Section 1001 and Title 31, Sections 3729-3730 and 3801-3812),

pate: |0 /5]23. Signature:

VAN

/7

A ¥ LOR DEPARTMENT USE ONLY —
Program Approval: 7 - - v Date: ZOI[ Zlg :
R ( / . 14

Finance:_ [0/15/13“' ; /0!3()[7‘3
: Logged Approved

10f2 ~ A | | - 10/3/2023 4:46 PM

(RPN, S

—— e



S ——



increase in TRS ($167)

Pléé.s.e see attaéhgd 1 4;965
Pléasé éee at:tachevd | $8,663
! 2-hour Family Skate pighté e :.@;$200 éach) $4oo
Please s§e attached $8,045
Field trip toll $4
Decrease invSvocial Security _($2,314) and ) $2,147

Total Increase or Decrease:

Net Increase or Decrease:

_ENTER BUDGET > Previous Budget Total: $

115,361

Proposed Amended Total:

20f2

10/3/2023 4:46 PM







Alter Schoo) |

“The University of the State of New York " PROPOSED AMENDMENT FOR A
THE STATE EDUCATION DEPARTMENT - = . FEDERAL OR STATE PROJECT
' FS-10-A (03/15) .

= Required Field

Agericy Code:

Project Number:

Contract #: |

Contact Perso_n:

E-mail Address:

INSTRUCTIONS . . _
« Submit the original and two copies directly to the same State Education Department office where budget was mailed.
DO NOT submit this form to Grants Finance. ' , : : '
o This form need only be submitted for budget changes that require prior approval as follows:
-e Personnel positions, number and type ' ‘
¢ Equipment items having a unit value of $5,000 or more, number and type
e Minor remadeling ‘ » :
- e Any increase in a budget subtotal (professional salaries, purchased services, travel, etc.) by more than 10 percent
.or $1,000, whichever is greater
, * Any increase in the total budget amount..
- '« Amendment # at top of this page must be completed. :
» [f exira room is needed for explanations, expand the rows using the row breaks on the lefi, »
o Do not use the FS-10-A for requesting a project extension. :

a ‘ CHIEF ADMINISTRATOR'S CERTIFICATION '
By signing this report, | certify to the best of my knowledge and belief that the report is true, complets, & accurate, & the
~ lexpenditures, disbursements, & cash receipts are for the purposesé objectives set forth in the terms & conditions of the |
Federal (or State) award. | am aware that any false,fictitious, or fraudulent information, or the- omission of any material
" |fact may subject me to criminal, civil, or administrative penaltiesfor fraud, false statements, false claims, or otherwise.
(U.S. Code Title 18, Section 1001 and Title 31, Sections 3729-3730 and 3801-381

Date: . /Z [I[ 200Y Signature:
- ' - 4

“FOR DEPARTMENT USE ONLY

Program Approval: | o - Date:

‘Finance:

Logged ) Approved -

Cqof2 _ : o ' ' 119/2024 3:47 PM







2022-23 after-school salaries not paid

$11,217

Family skate night (2 @ $200)

$400

food for August 2023 Open House (160
students @ $2.50 each); Barton Reading &
Spelling systems (2@ $350; 8 @ $400;
S&H $149.50); decorations for Elementary
Halloween dance (70 students @ $3.17

{each); decorations for community Christmas

trees (3 teachers @ $40 each); Versare
room dividers (3 @ $1,901.20);
dollhouse/accessories ($237.24);
sociallemotional learning tools ($84.18)

$10,817

'ENTER BUDGET >

" 20f2

"Total Increase or Decrease:;

. Net Increase or Decrea_se:

‘Previous Budget Total:

Proposed Amended Total:

s ——

1/9/2024 3:47 PM

R —

= e -



R




Page 1 of 1

The University of the State of New York PROPOSED BUDGET FOR A
THE STATE EDUCATION DEPARTMENT FEDERAL OR STATE PROJECT
: FS-10 (03/15) >

= Required Field

Local Agency Information

State Level Reserve - Addrés ng- the Impact of ,PQC‘@,
Funding Source: |Lost lnstruotlonal Tlme 4 ‘T’O‘
’ P e S v KAV
Report Prepared By: ' 19 i
‘lc\o

Agency Name:|:"

Mailing Address:| 3!

Telephone #of[- -
Report Preparer:| - (585)

E-mail Address:

Project Funding Dates: 3/13/2020 9/30/2024
Start End
INSTRUCTIONS

& Submit the original FS-10 Budget and the required number of copies along with the
completed application directly to the appropriate State Education Department office as
indicated in the application instructions for the grant program for which you are applying.
DO NOT submit this form to Grants Finance.

¢ The Chief Adminisirator's Certification on the Budget Summary worksheet must be
signed by the agency’s Chief Administrative Officer or properly authorized designee.

e An approved copy of the FS-10 Budget will be returned to the contact person noted
above. A window envelope will be used; please make sure that the contact information is
accurate and confined to the address field without altering the formatting.

e For information on budgeting refer to the Fiscal Guidelines for Federal and State Aided
Grants at hitp://www.oms.nysed.govicafe/guidance/.

2:54 PM Page 1 121712021

e st g e



e

bt



Page 1 of 1

SALARIES FOR PROFESSIONAL STAFF

g R RIE R
or'.;:h
X : np—ﬂ_;ﬂ Hfe \. ZrTh

2:54 PM

Page 1

eacher - 1st grade 202 $69,77 $69,737
Teacher - 1st grade 2022-23 $71,844 $71,844
Teacher - 1st grade 2023-24 $66,862 $66,862
Teacher - 2nd grade 2021-22 $48,348 $48,348
Teacher - 2nd grade 2022-23 $49,932 $49,932
Teacher - 3rd grade 2021-22 $61,654 $61,654
Teacher - 3rd grade 2022-23 ' $63,563 $63,563
Teacher - 4th grade 2021-22 $71,345 $71,345
Teacher - 4th grade 2022-23 $73,504 $73,504
12/7/2021







The University of the State of New York . PROPOSED AMENDMENT FORA
THE STATE EDUCATION DEPARTMENT - FEDERAL OR STATE PROJECT ™
' - ' " F$-10-A (03/1 5) '

;:1 = Requrred Field

Agengy codé: .

Project -Number:

Contract #:

Corltacl Pereoh:
Eg-mail Ad'clress:_ ,
INSTRUCTIONS

e Submit the original and two copies dlrectly to the same State Educatlon Department oﬁ” ice where budget was malled
DO NOT submit this form to Grants Finance.
o This form need only be submitted for budget changes that’ requrre prror approval as follows
» Personnel positions, number and type _
e Equipment items having a unit value of $5,000 or more, number and type
o Minor remodeling ,
e Anyi |ncrease ina budget subtotal (professronal salarles purchased services, travel, etc.) by more}than 10"percent'
or $1,000, whichever is greater ’ . B
~ e Anyincrease in the total budget amount
° Amendment # at top of this | page must be completed
e If extra room is needéd for explanations, expand the rows using the row breaks on the left,
e Do not use the’ FS 10-A for requestmg a prolect extensron

CHIEF ADMlNlSTRATOR'S CERTlFlCATION
By signing th/s repon‘ I certify to the best of my knowledge and beljef that the report is truse, complele, & accurate & the .
expendltures d/sbursements & cash rece/pts are for'the purposesé objectlves set forth in the terms & conditions ofthe -
Federal (or State) award. | am aware that any false,fictitious, or fraudulent information, or the omission of any material
fact may subject me to criminal, civil, of administrative penaltiesfor fraud, false statements, false ola/ or othen/wse
(U.S. Code Title 18, Section 1001 and Title 31, Sect/ons 3729-3730 and 3801-3812). /

Date: LM 1-4 / 2023, , Signature:

" FOR DEPARTMENT USE ONLY

Program Approval: ; %ZQA Date: (__l: ’]lizg
pinance:| U [jsf 5 P
Logged " Approved

]
P

10f2 APR 12 2023 4/4/2023 11:18 AM

IRANTS FINARCY







B s

y

.,4...*.,
£

%

SR
i

1
R

SCOZ A
=
e
ey

e T
At Ao

o 2

ik

SIS

YR
=

ENTER BUDGET >

20f2

| @ $375); NYSCATE 2021 virtual

i

2i

-
e

NN

)J; % ':‘n -.:‘;J i 7
Al T Same Haat) iiredin etk
B e e
2021-22 salarles pard from General Fund
| will be used for 2023-24 salarres for same
i positions {$251, 084) decrease 2022-23 st
Grade Teacher salary to reallocate for
- NYSCATE conference and
_supplles/matenals ($7,285)

$267,084

$258,369

NYSCATE 2021 conference regrsratlon (1

conference registration (2- @ $250)

&S e

R

see attached

‘@b\%\@

AREES

S5

55

Total lncrease or Decrease

Net lncrease or Decrease

Previous Budget Total: -

Proposed Amended Total:

T
it

4/4/2023 11:18 AM







2

~ Agency Code:.

‘Contact Person:

{ 42/m/z@z5 B

The Umversuty of the State of New York
THE STATE EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

PROPOSED AMENDMENT FOR A
FEDERAL OR STATE PROJECT
. F8-10-A (03/15)

L ‘Amendment #:
Project Number: R :

Contract#: I

E-mail »Addre'ss:

INSTRUCTIONS

e Submit the original and two coples dlrectly to thg same State Educatlon Department off ice where budget was maued

_'DO NOT submit this form to Grants Finange.

o This form need only be submitted for budget changes that requnre prlor approval as follows:
o Personnel posmons nuribet and type o
. Equnpment items havmg a unit value of $5,000 or more, number and type '
o Miror remodeling

¢ Anyincrease in a budget subtotal (professmnal salanes purchased servnces travel, etc.) by more than 10 perééht

or $1 000, whlchever is greater

e Anyincrease in the total budget amount. .
e Amendment # at top of thls page must be completed.
e If extra room is needed for explanations, expand the rows using the row breaks on the left.
° Do not use the FS- 10 -A for requestlng a prOJect extenswn :

CHIEF ADMIN]STRATOR'S CERTIFICATION

Federal (or State) award. | am aware that any false, f/ctltlous or fraudulent mformaﬂon or the omission of any material .
fact may subject me fo crlm/nal civil, of admmlstrat/ve penalt/esfor fraud, false statements, false c/a/ms, or otherwise.
(U.S. Code Title 18, Section 1001 and Title 31, Sectlons 3729-3730 and 3801—3812)

By s:gnmg this repon‘ [-certify to the best. of my knowledge and belfef that the report is true, corﬁp/ete & accurate &the
expend/tures disbursements, & cash receipts are for the purposes& ObjeCth@S sef forth in the terms & conditions of the

Date:- 42/15/2_025 . Sighature:
——
FOR DEPARTMENT USE ONLY
ProgramApproval_: : : Date: __
Finance:|
Logged - : Approved

10f2 12/13/2023 11:22 AM




S



2i0)

22-23 salary for 1st grade teacher hlgher
than budgeted ($7,285); 21-22 funds paid to
teacher for parent outreach ($986) 21-22
salary for Teaching Assistant inadvertently _ _
left out of budget ($22, 370); Decrease 23- $34,389 . $91,015

24 salary budget for 15t grade and 4th . : R
: grade teachers ($91,015); Increase 23-24
salary budget for 2nd grade and 3rd grade

' ~ teachers ($3,748)

1| Elementary art supplies ($11. 60/student x
] 120 students); Math intervention workbooks . $1,617
' (5 @ $24 96 each)

21-22 FI'CA/Me'd‘l '($éoe) 23-24 FICA/Mad]

. ($16,255); 23-24 teacher health | insurance $65,100
. (338, 773) '
' YT‘Qte’l I'hcrease_'or De'crease: (M8 S0l A8 [ oo

Net Increase or Decréase:

:' ENTERBUDGET> Previous Budget Total: 1 s | - : 576,789

Proposed Amended Total: S i: o " : e 86

20f2 12/18/2023 2:45 PM




b




Page 1 of 1

The University of the State of New York PROPOSED BUDGET FOR A
THE STATE EDUCATION DEPARTMENT FEDERAL OR STATE PROJECT
FS-10 (03/15)

= Required Field

Telephone # of
Report Preparer:

E-mail Address:|." ]

Local Agency Information

Funding Source: |Enri

Report Prepared By:

Agency Name:

Mailing Address:

Project Funding Dates: 3/13/2020 9/30/2024
Start End
INSTRUCTIONS

Submit the original FS-10 Budget and the required number of copies along with the
completed application directly to the appropriate State Education Department office as
indicated in the application instructions for the grant program for which you are applying.
DO NOT submit this form to Grants Finance.

The Chief Administrator's Certification on the Budget Summary worksheet must be
signed by the agency’s Chief Administrative Officer or properly authorized designee.

An approved copy of the FS-10 Budget will be returned to the contact person noted
above, A window envelope will be used; please make sure that the contact information is
accurate and confined to the address field without altering the formatting.

For information on budgeting refer to the Fiscal Guidelines for Federal and State Aided
Grants at hitp://www.oms.nysed.gov/cafe/guidance/.

11:01 AM

Page 1

1/19/2022

S




. B R LB L Lk pas 2o



Page 1 of 1

SALARIES FOR PROFESSIONAL STAFF
Subtotal - Code 15/~

e

Elementary summer school teachers/TAs
(6 hrs/day; 3 days/week; 4 weeks for 12 864.00 $30 $25,920
teachers/TAs @ $30/hr) - Summer 2022 .

Elementary summer school teachers/TAs
(6 hrs/day; 3 days/week; 4 weeks for 12 864.00 $30 $25,920
teachers/TAs @ $30/hr) - Summer 2023 .

Elementary summer school teachers/TAs
(6 hrs/day; 3 days/week; 4 weeks for 12 864.00 $30 $25,920
teachers/TAs @ $30/hr) ~ Summer 2024

MS/HS summer school teachers/TAs (2.5
hrs/day; 3 days/week; 4 weeks for 6

teachers/TAs @ $30/hour) - Summer 180.00 $30 95,400
2022

MS/HS summer school teachers/TAs (2.5
hrsiday; 3 days/week; 4 weeks for 6

teachers/TAs @ $30/hour) - Summer 180.00 $30 $5,400
2023

MS/HS summer school teachers/TAs (2.5
hrs/day; 3 days/week; 4 weeks for 6

teachers/TAs @ $30/hour) - Summer 180.00 $30 35,400
2024

10:57 AM Page 1 1/19/2022







SALARIES FOR SUPPORT STAFF

Elementary summer school Teacher Aldes
(6 hrs/day; 3 days/weeks; 4 weeks for 2
Teacher Aides @ $15/hour) Summer
2022

Page 1 of 1

Subtotal - Code 1

Elementary summer school Teacher Aides
(6 hrs/day; 3 days/weeks; 4 weeks for 2
Teacher Aides @ $15/hour) - Summer
2023

144.00

$2,160

$2,160

Elementary summer schoo! Teacher Aides
(6 hrs/day; 3 days/weeks; 4 weeks for 2
Teacher Aides @ $15/hour) - Summer
2024

144.00

$2,160

$2,160

Bus Drivers (3 hrs/day; 3 days/week; 4
weeks for 2 drivers @ $18/hour) -
Summer 2022

0.366

$1,296

$474

Bus Drivers (3 hrs/day; 3 days/week; 4
weeks for 2 drivers @ $18/hour) -
Summer 2023

0.366

$1,296

$474

Bus Drivers (3 hrs/day; 3 days/week; 4
weeks for 2 drivers @ $18/hour) -
Summer 2024

0.365

$1,296

$473

11:00 AM

Page 1

1/19/2022







) Page 1 of 1
SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS
Classroom supplies ($250 each for 18
teachers) $250.00 $13,500 |
11:00 AM ‘Page 1 1/19/2022 i




U U P S A L L htt % P LS T T R e M L0 e




Professional Salaries 15 _ $93,960

Support Staff Salaries | 16 $7,901

Purchased Services 40

Supplies and Materials| 45 $13,500

Travel Expenses 46

Employee Benefits 80

Indirect Cost 90

BOCES Services 49

Minor Remodeling 30

Page 1 of 1

BUDGET SUMMARY

Agenocy Code:

Contract #:

Project #:[.: - .. 5882:21: 013

Agency Name:

Equipment 20

Grand Total : $115,361

CHIEF ADMINISTRATOR'S CERTIFICATION
By signing this report, | certify to the best of my
knowledge and belief that the report is true, complete,
and accurate, and the expenditures, disbursements,
and cash receipts are for the purposes and objectives
set forth in the terms and conditions of the Federal (or
State) award. | am aware that any false, fictitious, or
fraudulent information, or the omission of any material
fact, may subject me to criminal, civil, or administrative
penallies for fraud, false statements, false claims, or
otherwise. (U.S. Code Title 18, Section 1001 and Title
31, Sections 3729-3730 and 3801-3812).

[11%22 W

Date 4 Signature

JenniCer Coppallett, Supenintendent
Name and Title of Chief Administrative Officer

Funding Dates:

FOR DEPARTMENT USE ONLY

From To

Program Approval: Date:

Fiscal Year First Payment Line #

Voucher # First Payment

Finance: Logged Approved

11:00 AM

Page 1

MR

1/19/2022




S NT—

SRR,



¢

The Unlversaty of the State of New Yoik . oo ~PRoposED AMENDMENT FORA
VTHE STATE EDUCATION DEPARTMENT S FEDERAL OR STATE PROJECT

Fs- 10-A (03/15)

'Ag‘e.ncy Code:: .

Project Number:

Gontract #:

‘ Cohtact'Persoh:

' E-mall Address.

-.'INSTRUCTIONS
* Submit the orlglnal and two coples dlrectly to the same State Educatlon Deparlment offlce where budget was malled
DO NOT submit this form to Grants Finance.
. ® ThIS form need only be' submltted for budget changes that requtre pnor approval as follows
--e-Personnel positions, number and type v
] Equrpment items having a umt value of $5, 000 or more number and type
e Minor remodeling : :
-@ Any increase in a budget subtotal (professmnal salarles purchased services, travel etc) by more than 1 0 percent
- or $1,000, whichever is greater ‘ , . .
- e Any increase in the total budget amourt.
e Amendment # attop of thls page must be completed
e lfextra room.is. neaded for explanatlons expand the.rows usmg the oW breaks on the Ieft
o Do not use the FS 10 Afor requesting a prOJect extensuon

’ ‘ CHlEF ADMINISTRATOR'S CERTIFICATION _ - "~
: By s:gnmg this report / cen‘lfy to the best of my knowledge and belief that the report is true, complete, & accurate & the '
expenditures, disbursements, & cash receipts are for the purposes& object/ves set forth in the terms & cond/tlons of the .
Federal. (or State) award. | am aware that any falss,fictitious, or fraudulent mformat/on or the omission of any material
fact may subject me to criminal, civil, or administrative penaltiesfor fraud, false statements, false c/alms ‘or othervwse
(U. S Code Title 18, Sect/on 1001 and T/tle 31, Sectlons 3729-3730 and 3801-3812 :

_ Da_'te: /Z// /’LZ K : -Signature: V7 Y%
' FOR_‘DEP_ARTMENT USEONLY -~
‘PvrogrémAppr'ov'al:” - . ' '. L Date:
Finance: T
- Logged ... Approved
10f2 ' 11/30/2022 4:45 PM







' Pa_id less in salaries than;budgeted

- $15,608

* Add' bus driver/bus attendant hours

_ Su"mrhér'YMCA progrém .

=B PIerc‘:h'a,sed feWer‘suppIieé than_budgéte‘d

$4,515

Benefits ielated to salaries paid with
Summer Learning & Enrichment

$4,860

ENTER BUDGET >

20f2

Total Incréase or Decrease:

Net Increase or Decrease:

- Previous Budget Total:

Proposed Amended Total:

11/30/2022 4:45 PM

s

e e






/202,

- The University of the State of NewYork " - . ' PROPOSED AMENDMENT FORA
THE STATE EDUCATION DEPARTMENT - FEDERAL OR STATE PROJECT-
. S s 0A(0E)

B .;“tﬁ*' ‘Requued Field ~ =

Ageney Code:

Project -Number:

.'Gontract #
. Contact Person:
' E-marl Address; :

INSTRUCTIONS -

e Submit the original and two: copres drrectly to the same: State Educatron Department officé where budget was ma|led
DO NOT submit this form to Grants Finance. -
e This form need only be 'submitted for budget changes that requlre priof approval as follows
e Personnel posmons nurber and type
. Equrpment items havmg a unrt value of $5 000 or more, number and type
'o Minor remodehng : ~ -
" » Any increase ina budget subtotal (professmnal salarres purchased sennces travel stc.) by more than 10 percent
or $1,000, whichever is greater - - "~ -
) Any i increase in the total budget amount. . _
© Amendment # at top of this page must bé completed
o If extra room is needed for explanations; expand the rows using the row breaks on the left, .
‘® Do not use the FS 10- Afor requestlng a prOJect extensmn

. CHIEF ADMINISTRATOR'S CERTIFICATION
By srgn/ng this report | certify to the best of my knowledge and belief that the repott is true, complete & accurate &the .
: expend/tures dlsbursemem‘s & cash receipts are forthe purposes& objectives set forth in the ferms & conditions of the
Federal (or State) award. | am aware that any false, fictitious, or fraudulent information, or. the omission of any material
fact rmay subject me fo crlmmal civil, or adm/nrstraz‘lve pena/t/esfor fraud, false statements false clalms orotherwise,

(U.S. Code Title 18, Sect/on 1001 and Title 31, Sectlons 3729-3730 and 3801-381 2).
. Date:, 'Q/ / 5!095 Signature: __ M

FOR DEPARTMENT USE ONLY

Program Approval: = - : - : -Date:

Finance:

Logged ' ‘Approved -

10f2 9/8/2023 10:56 AM







ENTER BUDGET >

20f2

Add'l summer teéchers/teaching assistants

$3,261

iincrease in bus driver/bus atteridant hours

Decrease |n Teacher Alde hours ($3 079)
increase in School Nurse hours ($600);

($2479)

Decrease in Summer YMCA program cost
(%1, 601), addition of summer skatlng party

($200)

$1401

: PdrchaSed feWé’r,s’ﬁbbﬁés than budgeféd

Field trip milsage and tolls

$1,601

Total Increase or Decrease: )8

Net Increase or Decrease:

Previous Budget Total: $

Proposed Amended Total: L

SHQRERA I o el 231

115,361

9/8/2023 2:26 PM

$3461]

S U






The University of the State of New York
'THE STATE EDUCATION DEPARTMENT -

Page o1

‘Grants Frnance Rm. 510WEB
Albany, New York 1 2234

I
%
o
- E.
-3
e
B 9
o
a

FINAL EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR A
. FEDERAL OR STATE PROJECT -
FS-1 0-F Long Form (03/15)

: . Local Agency Informatron . -

INSTRUCTIONS

. For State grants final expendrture reports are generally due wrthm 30 days after: the E
- grant'send date. Reports for federal projects are generally due within 90 days after the

. grant's end date. Seethe Grant Award Notice to verify the due date. However the
_Department program offlce maly lmpose an earlrer due date. .

Agencres should use only the FS 10 F Long Form to report actual project expendrtures

‘ ."Agencres must malntarn complete and accurate records and may be requested to
. provrde addrtronal detail to support reported expendituires.

Al encumbrances must have taken place within theé grant's approved fundlng dates_
which can be found on the FS- 10 or FS -20 budget form and on the Grant Award

* Notice.

The Chret Admrnrstrator’s Certrfrcatron on the Final Summary page must be srgned by

- the agency’s Chief Admrnrstratlve Officer or- properly authorized designee.
" Submit one report with orrglnal signature and one copy directly to Grants Finarice, New

York State Educatron Department; Room 510W EB Albany, NY 12234,

For specral Iegrslatrve projects, subrit one report with orlgmal srgnature and two
copies, along with a fmal program narrative report.

For additional rnformatron please refer to Fiscal Gurdelmes for Federal and State

. Grants at http://www.oms.nysed. gov/cafe/gurdance/

3:35 PM

Page 1 of 11

9/8/2023

e






Page 2.0f 11

VOE

>3 Bal |Tesiching Assistant 716-7/29/2021 . $2,880
Sabféijg'Béaton o ' Teéc;her ' 7/5;7/23[20"?_2 _',' $2,790
Amélia Berardi |Teacher 71672902021 - $2,415
Amelia Berardi Teacher 7/5-7/28/2022 $2,700
Raquel Burdick Teacher 7/5-7/28/2022 $2,790
Trevor Claypool Teaching Assistant 7/5-7/28/2022 $2,790
Trevor Claypool Teaching Assistant 7/10-8/3/2023 $2,970
Cynthia Colley Teacher 7/6-7/29/2021 $2,475
Devin Davis Teacher 716-7129/2021 $2,955
Shena Dodson Teacher 716-7/29/2021 $2,565
Sadie Ellis Teacher 7/5-7/28/2022 ."$2,790
Sarah Grastorf Teacher 7_/5-7/28/2022 $2,790
Ann Guilford Teacher 716-7/29/2021 $2,595
Ann Guifford Teacher 7/5-7/28/2022 $2,520
Katie Harvey Teacher 715-7/28/2022 $2,790
Amanda LaJoie Teacher 7/6-7/29/2021 $1,675
Amanda LaJoie Teacher 7/5-7128/2022 $2,790
Lisa Jo Looney Teacher 7/5-7/28/2022 $208(
Jennifer Nolan Teaching Assistant 716-7129/2021 $1,305
Jennifer Nolan Teaching Assistant 7/5-7/28/2022 $2,790
Jamie Root Teacher 715-7/28/2022 $2,790
Tammy Straight Teacher 716-7/29/2021 $1,185
Tammy Straight Teacher 7/5-7128/2022 $2,070
Jessica Strong Teacher 7/6-7129/2021 $1,245
Jessica Strong Teacher 7/5-7/28/2022 $2,790
John Wagner Teacher 7/10-8/3/2023 $540
Jessica Washburn Teacher 7/6-7/29/2021 $1,215
Jessica Washburn Teacher 7/5-7/28/2022 $2,790
Jessica Washburn Teacher 7/10-8/3/2022 $720
Melissa White Teaching Assistant 716-7/2972021 $2,745
Melissa White Teaching Assistant 7/5-7/28/2022 $2,790
3:35 PM Page 2 of 11 9/8/2023




RN

e




Page 3 of 11

Alexis Wight.

: Teacher e

T $52

VaierieWigh_t ' D

- |Teacher © -

- 705712812022

$840|

Valerie Wight

"|Programm Coordinator

705712812022 ..

- $4,500]

Marie Woodard

Teacher

iz

$2,790

Marié_Wobdard

3:35 PM

Teacher .

Page 3 of 11

7/10-8/3/2023

g0l

9/8/2023







Page 4 of 11

Al AR OR PPOR A\

N Subtotal- Code16 %‘%%@ »‘: ‘_ T

f

0

Christine Galhoun ~~*~ **"'[Téa .

Tori Sgotchmer Tedcher Aide TIeTRG2001 |

Tori $éotchiner ~ |teacherAide | v 7mpezozz | $1416
Deborah Fuller SchoolNurse 7iB-7128/2021 | 7 $600
CherylElliott ~~ ~ ~[BusAttendant = 757082022 | §1,197
Carl Fanton  |Bus Driver ‘-, 7/6-7/2912021 - $1,179
Cail Fanfon = . IBusprver T | 7/5-71812022 o $2,083
Cathy Farwell - |BusDiver -+ 7/5-7128/2022 _ $1,760
Linda Hartis © |BusAtendant ~ - | 7e7mei202t - [ - $803
Linda Harris Bus Attendant 7/5-7/28/2022 $1,487
Nathan Kruger Bus Driver - 7/6-7/29/2021 © $661
Tori Scotchmer Bus Attendant 7/6-7/29/2021 $394
Alexander White Bus Driver . 7/5-7128/2022 $902

3:35PM . Page 4 of 11 9/8/2023







812312022

YMGA of the Twin Tiers -

Page 5of 11

20070 |

7/25/2023

|Funland Skate Center.

.. 203083

3:35PM

Page 5 of 11

9/8/2023




o




Page.6 of 11"

3:35 PM

Page 6 of 11

8/26/2621 Devin Da\:/is ' 202822 . $82
8/20)2021 Jennifer Nolan 202525 $64
9/3/i20241 Scio Central School Lunch Fﬁpd 202829 . . $56
6/ 0/2022 Jennifer ﬁolan 202913 - $37|. -
6/1 (.;/2022‘ Réq uél B;rd ;ck 202918 $63
6/8{2022 JW Peppér & Son, Inc. 2:02929 -$107
6/3_}2'022 Scholastic Inc. Education 20é922 $250
6/3/2022 School Specialty . 202923 -$50
6/3,)20_;2 SYNCB/Amazon C;edif lslan . 202924 -$206
6/3/2022 Teachers Pay Teachers 202925 $43]
6/21%/2022 Marie Woodard 202926 $49
7115/2022 Katie Harvey 202930 $164
7/16/2022 Jamie Root 202931 $216
7/15/2022 Jessica Washburn 202934 $179
Kl 5/2022 Valerie Wight 202935 $1,052

9/8/2023




vank:



Page 7 .of 11

7/27/2022 " At Berardl R

712002022 Kaplan Early LearmngCompany 202939 . o se9l
7/15/’20'22 Lakeshore Learning 202§4o $688
7127/2022 Raque! Burdick + 202941 $158
711512022 School Specialty © - 202942 $44
7/2?/2022 SYNCB/A.mazon‘Cré‘dit Plan 202943 $14
7/2?/20‘22 Marie Woodard 202944 $7
6/3@/2022 Cardmeﬁ ber Services 202945 $225
81412022 |Valerie Wight 202046 $111
8/ 5/2922 Mikes on the Comer 202950 $160
6/36/2022 SYNCB/Amazon Credit Plan 202952 $20
9/6/2022 Ray Auman 202054 $150
8/2/2022 School Specialty 202957 $51
6/11/2022 School Specialty 202965 $32
7/18/2022 SYNCB/Amazon Credit Plan 202967 $132
9/16/202é School Specialty 202971 $37
71112022 School Specialty 203015 $32

3:35 PM Page 7 of 11

9/8/2023







Page 8 of 11

6212023

School Speciaty

- ei27i2003

Jessica Washbiin

ason

$93 .

6/29/2023

Katie Harvey

7 203083

$93

7/17/2023

Amazon

©"203066

$219

717/2023

" |Cardmember Services

203058

$252

6/12/2023

Gopher Sporort

203059

$112

7/31/2023

Valerie Wight .

203065

$28

3:35 PM

Page 8 of 11

9/8/2023

O S




SR



717/2022

Scio Central School

students

“* IFunland Skating park-
-|(Wellsville, NY) - roller
-|skating as part of summer
- |enrichment activities -

Page 9 of 11

48 miles x 2 buses x

 [$3.24/mile

39

711/2022

Scio Central School
students

|Challenger Genter (Olean,
.INY) - science enrichment

activity, . o 72
miles x 2 buses x

" 1$3.24/miile

39

$467

7/18/2022 -

Scio Central School
students

_|Good Ti:mes (Olean, NY) ~

bowling-and putt-putt golf as

- |part of summer enrichment

activities ‘74 miles
X 2 buses x $3.24/mile

39

- $480

7/25/2022

Scio Central School
students

Rushford Lake (Rushford,
NY) - swimming as part of
summer enrichment
activities

52.9 miles x 2 buses x
$3.24/mile

39

$343

3:35 PM

Page 9 of 11

9/8/2023







5.061%

3:35 PM

Page 10 of 11

9/8/2023







: |the Federal (or- State) award. | am aware that any false,

Page11of11 R f” D A TR

"FINAL EXPEND]TURE SUMMARY

B Professwnal' Salarié

- Support Staff Sararies. |

' PUrchased'S’e_rviceS-

 |5upplies and Materiais | .45

- |Travel Expenses ... 46 |- ."Cont'ract#‘ :

|Employes Benefits | 80 | . - $4,860| "Agéncy Na'me sdio, Central School Dlstrlct

|Indirect Cost -~ " .| 90 ] = Funding Dates } .

. BOég_ES égrvicég e 49 ..

| ‘ Mi_norkéh{'ddéling' '; I 30 N

GrandTotal $115361 " ' FORDEPARTMENT USE ONLY

_ , CHIEF ADMINISTRATOR'S CERTIFIGATION _ ‘ : , S
 |By’signing this report, | ceftify fo the pes_t'ofmy knowledge and | | . oo T 5 e T -
" |betief that the report s ris, complete, and acourate, and the - | | EiscalYear . AmtExpended - Final Payment - Line #
. |expenditures, disbursements and cash receipts are for the - ) _ . : B
purposes and objectives set forth in the terms and conditions of

fi ctmous or fraudulent information, or- the omission of any
B matenal fact, may subjectme to criminal, ¢ivil, or administrative
penalties for fraud, false statements, false claims, or othewvlse
-~ (U.8. CodeTitle 18, Secllon 1001 and Ti le 31, Sectlons 3729-
. |3730and 3801-3812) !

99 /%7093

Date

Jennifer CoppeledM, Sopecitendadt] f .
Name and Title of Chief Administrative Officer Voucher #- - : ~ Final Payment

Finance: Logged _ Approved 3 - MIR_

3:35 PM Page 11 of 11 0/8/2023







